



PORT SECURITY CERTIFICATE

Declaration number: 080/2020

On behalf the Mayor of the municipality of Delfzijl

Given the stipulations referred to in the Port Security Act, as published in the Bulletin of Acts of the Kingdom of the Netherlands 2004 – 341.

Declares as follows:

- 1. the security system of the port facility mentioned below has been evaluated in accordance with the stipulations of the Port Security Act;
- 2. based on the security evaluation of the port facility a security plan has been drawn up in accordance with the stipulations of part A and part B of the ISPS Code, as laid down in EU regulation (EC) No. 725/2004;
- 3. the security plan has been tested according to the 'Audit Team Protocol Noordelijke Zeehavens version 1.2 dated February 16th 2015';
- 4. in accordance with article 6, paragraph 6, of the Port Security Act, the security plan of the port facility mentioned below has been approved;
- 5. this certificate is presented to the port facility mentioned as proof of approval:

Company name: Koninklijke Niestern Sander b.v.

Name of the Port Facility: Locatie I (werflocatie Venjelaan 15)

Port Facility location: Delfzijl
Registration code of the Port Facility: NLDZL-0011

This certificate was issued in Delfzijl on 01st of November 2020. The certificate will remain valid until the 01st of July 2021.

On behalf of the Mayor of the municipality of Delfzijl: G. Beukema,

G.J. Reinders

Dept harbourmaster/Dept. Port Security Officer